



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0173-0430 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT
3
Letting Date: March 05, 2014 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Contract Time: 458 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Substructure Concrete Repairs of Bridges in District 3 **Project(s):** 000R(829)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$4,067,174.80	100.00%
2	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$4,197,429.50	103.20%
3	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$4,223,832.75	103.85%
4	Baier Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,458,128.95	109.61%
5	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,881,890.00	120.03%
6	Arborio Corporation	\$5,643,646.00	138.76%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0430 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
Letting Date: March 05, 2014 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 000R(829)
Contract Time: 458 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Substructure Concrete Repairs of Bridges in District 3

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001								
				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020903	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0090022	13.000	1,500.00000	19,500.00	500.00000	6,500.00	1,100.00000	14,300.00
	REMOVE DIRT AND DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0040	0202529	70.000	5.00000	350.00	15.00000	1,050.00	2.00000	140.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0406171	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0070	0406173	1.000	300.00000	300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080	0406194	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	40.00000	2,800.00	41.00000	2,870.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0090	0406298	15.000	50.00000	750.00	300.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	1,500.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE (ROADWAY) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0100	0503252	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0503253	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0120	0503254	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
CLEAN HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0130	0520907	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0521003	25.000	3,500.00000	87,500.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	1,500.00000	37,500.00
BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0150	0601073	935.000	850.00000	794,750.00	650.00000	607,750.00	400.00000	374,000.00
CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0160	0601196	14.000	850.00000	11,900.00	650.00000	9,100.00	2,400.00000	33,600.00
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0170	0601201	149.000	2,700.00000	402,300.00	1,100.00000	163,900.00	1,200.00000	178,800.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0180	0601423	6.000	6,500.00000	39,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	6,500.00000	39,000.00
CLASS "C" CONCRETE - REPLICATED ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0190	0601426	198.000	1,200.00000	237,600.00	1,500.00000	297,000.00	750.00000	148,500.00
CLASS "S" CONCRETE FOR HISTORIC BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0200	0601892	470.000	25.00000	11,750.00	40.00000	18,800.00	170.00000	79,900.00
COLOR-MATCHED CRACK SEALANT FOR CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0210	0601893	22.000	1,000.00000	22,000.00	1,500.00000	33,000.00	1,550.00000	34,100.00
VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH FOR HISTORIC CONCRETE BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0220	0601895	40.000	70.00000	2,800.00	150.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00
REMOVAL OF GRAFFITI FROM HISTORIC CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0240	0601988	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
TESTING AND ANALYSIS OF HISTORIC CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0250	0602000	5,040.000	1.50000	7,560.00	1.00000	5,040.00	1.35000	6,804.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.						
0260	0602006	27,815.000	3.00000	83,445.00	1.50000	41,722.50	1.45000	40,331.75
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						
0270	0602891	28.000	30.00000	840.00	25.00000	700.00	45.00000	1,260.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED		ea.						
0280	0602910	158.000	50.00000	7,900.00	45.00000	7,110.00	37.00000	5,846.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0603142	50.000	415.00000	20,750.00	165.00000	8,250.00	110.00000	5,500.00
FIELD TOUCH-UP PAINTING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0300	0603253	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	200.00	1.00000	1.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **		bbl						
0310	0603726	1,084.000	50.00000	54,200.00	65.00000	70,460.00	40.00000	43,360.00
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0320	0603801	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,500.00000	36,000.00	2,400.00000	19,200.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.						
0330	0603887	(1.000)	380,000.00000	380,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0340	0605003	480.000	116.00000	55,680.00	100.00000	48,000.00	100.00000	48,000.00
MASONRY FACING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0350	0606001	34.000	7,150.00000	243,100.00	5,000.00000	170,000.00	1,500.00000	51,000.00
CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0609001	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	280.00000	11,200.00
REPOINTED MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0370	0707009	1,222.000	125.00000	152,750.00	90.00000	109,980.00	85.00000	103,870.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0380	0707031	18.000	150.00000	2,700.00	150.00000	2,700.00	155.00000	2,790.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (SHEET) (TORCH APPLIED) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0390	0822001	1,660.000	50.00000	83,000.00	28.00000	46,480.00	43.00000	71,380.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0400	0822002	1,260.000	15.00000	18,900.00	25.00000	31,500.00	5.00000	6,300.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0410	0822005	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	28.00000	2,240.00	85.00000	6,800.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)		I.f.						
0420	0904050	62.000	240.00000	14,880.00	250.00000	15,500.00	250.00000	15,500.00
TWO TUBE RETROFIT BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	0910052	90.000	99.00000	8,910.00	90.00000	8,100.00	100.00000	9,000.00
MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0440	0910054	10.000	145.00000	1,450.00	120.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	1,500.00
MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL SYSTEM 2 ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0450	0910055	10.000	205.00000	2,050.00	195.00000	1,950.00	210.00000	2,100.00
MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL SYSTEM 3 ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0460	0910058	1.000	4,200.00000	4,200.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
MERRITT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL LEADING END ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0470	0910170	178.000	23.00000	4,094.00	30.00000	5,340.00	25.00000	4,450.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.						
0480	0910171	160.000	45.00000	7,200.00	55.00000	8,800.00	50.00000	8,000.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)		I.f.						
0490	0910173	2.000	2,475.00000	4,950.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET		ea.						
0500	0911476	1.000	3,375.00000	3,375.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
MERRITT PARKWAY END ANCHORAGE TYPE I		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0911924	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0520	0912103	5.000	210.00000	1,050.00	250.00000	1,250.00	220.00000	1,100.00
	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0912503	233.000	5.00000	1,165.00	16.00000	3,728.00	5.00000	1,165.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0540	0913294	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0560	0969062	20.000	2,000.00000	40,000.00	3,200.00000	64,000.00	2,200.00000	44,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0570	0970006	89,600.000	1.00000	89,600.00	1.00000	89,600.00	1.00000	89,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0580	0970007	1,920.000	49.00000	94,080.00	55.00000	105,600.00	1.00000	1,920.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0590	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	143,000.00000	143,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0600	0974001	149.000	1,200.00000	178,800.00	1,200.00000	178,800.00	2,300.00000	342,700.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0610	0974052	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0620	0974105	980.000	82.00000	80,360.00	72.00000	70,560.00	80.00000	78,400.00
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0630	0975004	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0640	0976002	1,620.000	0.69000	1,117.80	0.60000	972.00	1.00000	1,620.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0650	0977001	75.000	14.00000	1,050.00	15.00000	1,125.00	20.00000	1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0660	0978002	120.000	77.00000	9,240.00	80.00000	9,600.00	90.00000	10,800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0670	0979003	2.000	106.00000	212.00	225.00000	450.00	120.00000	240.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0680	0980001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See		LS						
Special Provisions **								
0690	1130000	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-		day						
MINATED FLASHING ARROW								
0700	1131002	900.000	30.00000	27,000.00	50.00000	45,000.00	40.00000	36,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE		day						
MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special								
Provisions **								
0710	1205207	87.000	10.00000	870.00	30.00000	2,610.00	10.00000	870.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0720	1220013	1,519.000	16.00000	24,304.00	38.00000	57,722.00	25.00000	37,975.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT		s.f.						
FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See								
Special Provisions **								
0730	1803066	2.000	31,000.00000	62,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION		ea.						
SYSTEM (HIGH-INCIDENT)NON -								
GATING ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0740	1807012	1.000	300.00000	300.00	600.00000	600.00	400.00000
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					400.00
0750	1807013	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	600.00000	2,400.00	400.00000
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					1,600.00
0760	1807014	2.000	300.00000	600.00	600.00000	1,200.00	400.00000
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					800.00
0770	1806200	96.000	127.00000	12,192.00	115.00000	11,040.00	90.00000
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr					8,640.00
BB	1						
0780	1806200-02	96.000					
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr					
BB	2						
Section Totals:			\$4,067,174.80		\$4,197,429.50		\$4,223,832.75